
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020938-2021 

Contract

Utility Services for all CPI Sites

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020938

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a7b0  

Published 25 August 2021, 10:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020938-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020938-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

https://www.uk-cpi.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Utility Services for all CPI Sites

Reference number

2032

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CPI currently has several separate agreements in place for the various Electricity and Gas
supply contracts and this has historically been approached according to each sites individual
requirements, however over the previous term a significant effort has been made to align
Electricity and Gas supply contracts with the aim of ultimately aligning all under this
framework with the added advantage of utilising the bulk purchasing power that this
approach allows.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65000000 - Public utilities



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Utility supplies - Electricity and Gas

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales and Technical Support / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Online Portal / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Green Energy / Weighting: 15%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008255

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2032

Title

2032 - Utility Services for all CPI Sites

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/008255-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Monarch Partnership Limited

Surrey

SM6 9AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPI

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.uk-cpi.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com
http://www.uk-cpi.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T20:52:21+0100
	TCPDF




